

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2021**

Ganesh s/o Narayan Sonawane

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

..Respondents

Mr C.V. Dharurkar, Advocate for petitioner

Mr D.R. Kale, In-charge G.P. for respondent-State

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

**DATE : 25th January 2021**

**PER COURT :**

To test the *bona fides* and in the event cost is imposed upon the petitioner, by way of security and also as per Rule 7(a) of the Bombay High Court Public Interest Litigation Rules, the petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.2 lakhs within a period of two weeks from today.

**( SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)**

**( S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**

vvr