

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

957 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.13 OF 2021

**GANESH NARAYAN SONAWANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. C. V. Dharurkar
AGP for Respondents: Mr. D. R. Kale
...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 07th JULY 2023

PER COURT : -

1. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no. 3.
2. List this PIL on 26.07.2023.

**[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE]
JUDGE**

**[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE]
JUDGE**