

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.13 OF 2021

**GANESH NARAYAN SONAWANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Dharurkar Chaitanya V
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2/State : Shri S.B. Yawalkar

...
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE :- 10th August, 2023

Per Court :-

1. Despite passage of two years, the Respondents have not entered an affidavit in reply.
2. As a last chance, we would permit the Respondents to enter their affidavit in reply with proper pagination, on or before 07.09.2023, failing which, the Secretary, Department of Tribal Development, State of Maharashtra, the District Collector, Jalgaon and the Deputy Secretary, Maharashtra State Commission for Right to Public Services, would remain present in the Court and deposit Rs.25,000/- each.
3. Stand over to 14.09.2023.

kps

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)